District Court, Weld County, State of Colorado Court Address: 901 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Greeley, CO 80631

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2038, Greeley, CO 80632-2038

ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGES UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHIEF JUSTICE DIRECTIVE 95-01

## **▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲**

Case Number: 2014 CV 01

Division 1

## ORDER REGARDING ACCUMULATION OF JUDICIAL BUSINESS

**WHEREAS**, it appearing to the Chief Judge of the Nineteenth Judicial District that a number of district court judges will be away from the office on December 26, 2014 and it may become necessary for a judge to handle emergency district court matters on that day.

**NOW THEREFORE**, it is ordered by the Chief Judge of the Nineteenth Judicial District, pursuant to Chief Justice Directive 95-01, 3.a, <u>Assignment of Judges</u>, that the Honorable County Judges Charles Unfug, John Briggs, and Dana Nichols are each appointed to act as a district court judge on December 26, 2014, and shall be authorized to handle any district court matter that day.

Dated: November 17, 2014.

BY THE COURT:

James F. Hartmann Chief Judge, 19<sup>th</sup> Judicial District